
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CORPORATE AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3745
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2009
IMPROVEMENT IN SERVICES OF CAS
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of CORPORATE AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to bring about improvement in the services of Chartered Accountants, Cost and Works Accountants and Company Secretaries as per international standards;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to amend in the concerned Acts/Rules related to the said services; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS (SHRI SALMAN KHURSHID)

(a) Improvement in the services of Chartered Accountants, Cost and Works Accountants and Company Secretaries is a continuing process. At present, no specific proposal in this regard is under consideration of this Ministry.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.
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